of	   the	   convertible	   notes	   mature	   and	   are	   repayable	   on	   2	   November	   2013	   if	   not	   converted
beforehand.

www.ectltd.com.au  Page 27 of 51

5.2 Pro-‐forma  Unaudited  Consolidated  Balance  Sheet

The	  pro-‐forma	  unaudited	  consolidated	  balance	  sheet	  of	  ECT	  set	  out	  below	  has	  been	  prepared	  to	  illustrate
the	  financial	  position	  of	  ECT	  following	  completion	  of	  the	  Offer.	  	  This	  pro-‐forma	  unaudited	  consolidated
balance	  sheet	  is	  intended	  to	  be	  illustrative	  only	  and	  will	  not	  necessarily	  reflect	  the	  actual	  position	  and
balances	  as	  at	  the	  date	  of	  this	  Prospectus	  or	  at	  the	  conclusion	  of	  the	  Offer.

Pro-‐forma	  post-‐capital	  raising	  balance	  sheet	  assuming	  a	  50%	  and	  100%	  subscription	  based	  on	  the
unaudited	  preliminary	  results	  for	  the	  full	  financial	  year	  to	  June	  30	  June	  2011	  are	  as	  follows:

   CONSOLIDATED   50%   UNAUDITED   100%   UNAUDITED

  Current  Assets
As  at  30  June

2011
Subscribed   PRO

FORMA
Subscribed   PRO

FORMA

	   $	   $	   $	   $	   $

	  Cash	   and	   Cash
Equivalents	  	  	  	   670,653 	   1,700,000 	   2,370,653 	   3,600,000 	   4,270,653
	  Trade	   and	   Other
Receivables	  	  	   63,557 	   	   63,557 	   	   63,557
	  Other	  	  	   90,457 	   	   90,457 	   	   90,457
	  Total	  Current	  Assets	  	  	   824,667 	   1,700,000 	   2,524,667 	   3,600,000 	   4,424,667
	  Non	  Current	  Assets

	  Investments	  	  	   2 	   	   2 	   	   2
	  Property	   Plant	   &
Equipment	  	  	   270,001 	   	   270,001 	   	   270,001
	  Intangible	  Assets	  	  	   8,640,000 	   	   8,640,000 	   	   8,640,000
	  Total	  Non	  Current	  Assets	  	  	   8,910,003 	   0 	   8,910,003 	   0 	   8,910,003
  TOTAL  ASSETS   9,734,670   1,700,000   11,434,670   3,600,000   13,334,670

	  Current	  Liabilities

	  Trade	   and	   Other
Payables	  	  	   453,840 	   	   453,840 	   	   453,840
	  Interest	   Bearing
Liabilities	  	  	   293,489 	   	   293,489 	   	   293,489
	  Provisions	  	  	   80,088 	   	   80,088 	   	   80,088
	  Total	  Current	  Liabilities	  	  	   827,417 	   0 	   827,417 	   0 	   827,417
	  Non	  Current	  Liabilities

	  Other	  	  	   654,620 	   	   654,620 	   	   654,620
	  Total	   Non	   Current
Liabilities	  	  	   654,620 	   0 	   654,620 	   0 	   654,620

  TOTAL  LIABILITIES   1,482,037   0   1,482,037   0   1,482,037

  NET  ASSETS   8,252,633   1,700,000   9,952,633   3,600,000   11,852,633

	  Equity

	  Contributed	  Equity	  	  	   44,989,191 	   1,900,000 	   46,889,191 	   3,800,000 	   48,789,191
	  Other	  reserves	  	  	   221,033 	   	   221,033 	   	   221,033

www.ectltd.com.au  Page 28 of 51

	  Accumulated	  Losses	  	  	   (36,957,591)	   (200,000)	   (37,157,591)	   (200,000)	   (37,157,591)

  TOTAL  EQUITY   8,252,633   1,700,000   9,952,633   3,600,000   11,852,633

Pro	  forma	  adjustments	  underlying	  the	  pro	  forma	  balance	  sheet	  are:

� Gross	  proceeds	  of	  $3.8	  million	  from	  the	  Offer	  with	  expenses	  of	  the	  Issue	  being	  $200,000.

� The	  Application	  Monies	  received	  have	  been	  recorded	  as	  cash	  and	  cash	  equivalents.

� The	  cost	  of	  the	  Issue	  will	  be	  treated	  as	  an	  increase	  in	  accumulated	  losses.

www.ectltd.com.au  Page 29 of 51

6 Risk	  Factors

6.1 Introduction

Like	  other	  companies	  at	  a	  similar	  stage	  of	  development,	  the	  Company	  faces	  a	  number	  of	  specific	  and